
 
 

 
Bushfire & Natural Hazards CRC 

Research Advisory Forum: Northern Australia 
 
 

Date:       Tuesday 2 April 2019 
Time:       8:30am – 4:30pm 
Location:     Red Precinct, Charles Darwin University  
      Ellengowan Drive, Casuarina 
Rooms:     Main room: Red 6.1.01 
      Breakout 1: Red 1.3.01/02 
      Breakout 2: Yellow 1.1.34 
       

Program team in attendance 

Dr Richard Thornton   CEO, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC 

Dr John Bates  Research Director, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC 

David Bruce   Communications Director, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC 

Dr Matthew Hayne  Utilisation Manager, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC  

Dr Desiree Beekharry  Core Research Program Manager, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC 

Ken Baulch  Director, Policy & Planning, Bushfires NT 

David Willing (TBC)  Northern Territory Fire and Rescue Service 

 

Agenda 

Time  Item  Presenter 

8:30am  Registration 
Welcome tea & coffee 

 

9:00am  Opening & housekeeping 
Welcome to NT RAF with CRC  
CDU Rep Welcome 
Overview and expectations 
Setting the scene 

Desiree Beekharry 
Richard Thornton 
CDU representative (TBC) 
Ken Baulch 
 

 
9:30am 
 
9:40am 
 
9:50am 
10:00am 
10:10am 
10:20am 
10:30am 
 

Presentations: 

 Scenario planning for remote community risk 
management in north Australian communities 

 Developing effective emergency management 
partnerships in remote north Australian communities 

 Economics of natural hazards 

 Northern Australia bushfire and natural hazard training 

 Building Cultural Competencies in Recovery Workers 

 Enabling sustainable emergency volunteering 

 Cultural hazards: knowledge, practice and risk 
management with Indigenous communities in south‐
east Australia 

Researchers: 
Dr Jeremy‐Russell Smith 
 
Dr Jeremy Russell‐Smith 
 
Dr Veronique Florec 
Mr Stephen Sutton 
Ms Annie Ingram 
Dr Blyth Mclennen 
Dr Jessica Weir 
 

10:40am   Morning tea    

 
11:00am 
 
10:50am 
 
11:00am 
11:10am 

Presentations: 

 Towards protective action: effective risk and warning 
communication during natural hazards 

 Pre‐disaster multi‐hazard damage and economic loss 
estimation model 

 Disaster landscape attribution 

 Precision catchment management 

Researchers: 
A/Prof. Amisha Mehta 
 
Dr Farah Beaini 
 
Dr Karin Reinke 
Dr Malcolm Possell 

     



11:20am  Discussions in breakouts  Facilitated 

12:30pm  Lunch  

1:30pm  Feedback session & panel 

 Group reports back to all participants

 Panel discussion

 Q&A

Ken Baulch and breakout 
facilitators 

3:00pm  Afternoon tea  

3:30pm  Summary & outcomes of the day reviewed with all participants   Ken Baulch  

4:00pm  Next steps   Desiree Beekharry 

4:10pm  Closing statement   John Bates 

4:30pm  Close

6:30pm  Social function: 
Darwin Sailing Club 
8 Atkins Dr, Fannie Bay NT 0820 


