

Bushfire & Natural Hazards CRC Research Advisory Forum: Northern Australia

 Date:
 Tuesday 2 April 2019

 Time:
 8:30am - 4:30pm

Location: Red Precinct, Charles Darwin University

Ellengowan Drive, Casuarina

Rooms: Main room: Red 6.1.01

Breakout 1: Red 1.3.01/02 Breakout 2: Yellow 1.1.34

Program team in attendance			
Dr Richard Thornton	CEO, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC		
Dr John Bates	Research Director, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC		
David Bruce	Communications Director, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC		
Dr Matthew Hayne	Utilisation Manager, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC		
Dr Desiree Beekharry	Core Research Program Manager, Bushfire and Natural Hazards CRC		
Ken Baulch	Director, Policy & Planning, Bushfires NT		
David Willing (TBC)	Northern Territory Fire and Rescue Service		

Agenda

Time	Item	Presenter
8:30am	Registration	
	Welcome tea & coffee	
9:00am	Opening & housekeeping	Desiree Beekharry
	Welcome to NT RAF with CRC	Richard Thornton
	CDU Rep Welcome	CDU representative (TBC)
	Overview and expectations	Ken Baulch
	Setting the scene	
	Presentations:	Researchers:
9:30am	 Scenario planning for remote community risk management in north Australian communities 	Dr Jeremy-Russell Smith
9:40am	 Developing effective emergency management partnerships in remote north Australian communities 	Dr Jeremy Russell-Smith
9:50am	Economics of natural hazards	Dr Veronique Florec
10:00am	Northern Australia bushfire and natural hazard training	Mr Stephen Sutton
10:10am	Building Cultural Competencies in Recovery Workers	Ms Annie Ingram
10:20am	Enabling sustainable emergency volunteering	Dr Blyth Mclennen
10:30am	Cultural hazards: knowledge, practice and risk	Dr Jessica Weir
	management with Indigenous communities in south-	
	east Australia	
10:40am	Morning tea	
	Presentations:	Researchers:
11:00am	Towards protective action: effective risk and warning	A/Prof. Amisha Mehta
	communication during natural hazards	
10:50am	Pre-disaster multi-hazard damage and economic loss estimation model	Dr Farah Beaini
11:00am	Disaster landscape attribution	Dr Karin Reinke
11:10am	Precision catchment management	Dr Malcolm Possell



11:20am	Discussions in breakouts	Facilitated
12:30pm	Lunch	
1:30pm	Feedback session & panel	Ken Baulch and breakout
	Group reports back to all participants	facilitators
	Panel discussion	
	• Q&A	
3:00pm	Afternoon tea	
3:30pm	Summary & outcomes of the day reviewed with all participants	Ken Baulch
4:00pm	Next steps	Desiree Beekharry
4:10pm	Closing statement	John Bates
4:30pm	Close	
6:30pm	Social function:	
	Darwin Sailing Club	
	8 Atkins Dr, Fannie Bay NT 0820	